Supply of licences and 
maintenance is 
governed by the terms 
of Systematics 
Software and Licence 
Maintenance 
Agreement and 
Systematic Product 
Maintenance Policy 
unless otherwise 
stated. 

7 a. Provision of annual 
maintenance to support 513 
(Five Hundred and Thirteen) 
IRIS Forms third party 
Licences (Licence Reference: 
FOR0441609801, 
FOR0441627201. 
FOR0441704601). These 
licences are for use by Third 
Parties (i.e. any party external 
to the Authority or British 
Army) from 1st April 2019 to 
31 March 2021.